

Order No. - 10

Dated – 15.01.2019.

Today is fixed for appearance and show cause by the petitioner.

Both the O.P. 2 files hazira through lawyer.

Petitioner files show cause.

Perused the show cause.

Causes shown are sufficient and the same be accepted.

P.O. is on leave.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix :- 22.04.2019 for appearance and S/R & A/D upon O.P. No.1(1).

Petitioner is directed to file requisites at once.

D/C

**Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal
Jalpaiguri**

**Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal
Jalpaiguri**